

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/8/2019 10:58 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

96682-6

SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Jessica Bodge,

Appellant,

v.

Brian Bodge,

Respondent

ON APPEAL FROM
COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION
ONE
(No. 76954-I (consolidated with Nos. 77155-8-I and 77494-8-I))

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO APPELLANT'S FIRST AMENDED
PETITION FOR REVIEW

Mary Joyce McCallum, WSBA No. 47926
Attorney for Brian Bodge, Respondent

JAY CAREY LAW OFFICES
420 North McLeod Ave
Arlington, Washington 98223
(360) 435-5707

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF THE MOVING PARTY 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 1

III. AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT 1

A. Appellant Mother’s petition for discretionary review does not meet a single requirement for consideration governing acceptance for discretionary review by the Washington Supreme Court.

B. Appellant Mother’s Petition is loaded with misrepresentations of the facts of this case.

C. Attorney’s Fees.

IV. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington

Caven v. Caven, 136 Wn.2d 800, 966 P.2d 1247 (1998) **1**

Chapman v. Perera, 41 Wn. App. 444, 445-56, 704 P.2d 1224, review denied 104 Wn.2d 1020 (1985) **11**

In re Marriage of Homer, 151 Wn.2d 884, 891, 93 P.3d 124 (2004) **3**

In re Marriage of Schnurman, 178 Wn. App. 634, 645, 316 P.3d 514, 520 (2013) **4**

Marriage of Bodge, 76954-5-I, 2018 WL 4215618, (Wash. Ct. App. Sept. 4, 2018), opinion withdrawn and superseded on reh’g in part sub nom. *Bodge & Bodge*, 76954-1, 2018 WL 6181740 (Wash. Ct. App. Nov. 26, 2018) **3, 10**

Orwick v. City of Seattle, 103 Wn.2d 249, 253, 692 P.2d 793 (1984). . . **3**

Statutes

RCW 26.09.140 **10**

RCW 26.09.191(2)(n) **7**

Rules

GR 14.1(a) **1, 11**

RAP 13.4(b)(1)(2)(3)(4). **1, 11**

RAP 18.1.....	1, 11
RAP 18.1(j).....	11
RAP 18.9(a)(c).....	5
